

ABN 52 077 110 304

1 September 2014

TIGER RESOURCES SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETES INSTITUTIONAL COMPONENTS OF CAPITAL RAISING

KEY HIGHLIGHTS

- Completion of \$19.5 million placement to institutional investors
- Completion of \$26.1 million institutional component of underwritten entitlement offer
- Retail component of underwritten entitlement offer to open on Friday, 5 September 2014

Perth, Western Australia: Tiger Resources Limited (ASX: TGS) ("Tiger") is pleased to announce the successful completion of the institutional components of its capital raising announced on 28 August 2014. These components, which comprise a \$19.5 million placement and the \$26.1 million institutional component of a pro-rata non-renounceable entitlement offer, have raised a total of \$45.6 million (before expenses).

Shares subscribed for under the institutional components of the capital raising are expected to be issued on Monday, 8 September 2014 and commence trading on a normal basis on ASX on Tuesday, 9 September 2014.

The institutional components of the capital raising received strong support from Tiger's existing shareholders and a number of new domestic and international institutional investors.

RETAIL ENTITLEMENT OFFER

The retail component of the entitlement offer will open on Friday, 5 September 2014 and close at 5:00pm (Sydney time) on Friday, 19 September 2014.

Eligible retail shareholders will be able to subscribe for 1 fully paid ordinary share ("New Share") for every 5 existing Tiger shares held on the record date of 7:00pm (Sydney time) on Tuesday, 2 September 2014, at the same offer price of \$0.30 per New Share as the placement and institutional component of the entitlement offer.

Eligible retail shareholders will be sent a Retail Offer Booklet on or around Friday, 5 September 2014 together with a personalised Entitlement and Acceptance Form.

For further information in respect of Tiger's activities, please contact:

Brad Marwood

Managing Director Tel: (+61 8) 6188 2000

Email: bmarwood@tigerez.com

Stephen Hills

Finance Director Tel: (+61 8) 6188 2000

Email: shills@tigerez.com

Nathan Ryan

Investor Relations

Tel: (+61 0)420 582 887 Email: nryan@tigerez.com

Company website: www.tigerresources.com.au

Important Information

For recipients in the UK, the content of this announcement has not been approved by an authorised person within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive (Directive 2003/71/EC) or as a financial promotion for the purposes of section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (FSMA). If you are considering engaging in any investment activity, you should seek appropriate independent financial advice and make your own assessment. It is emphasised that this announcement is being provided to you in reliance upon your acknowledgement and acceptance that this announcement is being made to and directed solely at persons in the UK who are reasonably believed to be of a kind described in Article 19(5) (Persons having professional experience in matters relating to investment) or Article 49(2)(a)-(d) (High net worth companies, unincorporated associations, etc) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended), and persons who are otherwise permitted by law to receive it (all such persons together being referred to as Relevant Persons). This announcement must not be acted upon or relied on by persons who are not Relevant Persons. Any investment or investment activity to which this document relates is available only to Relevant Persons and will only be engaged in with such persons. Any recipient of this document who is not a Relevant Person should return it to Tiger Resources Limited immediately and take no other action. This announcement is not a Prospectus for the purposes of the Prospectus Directive (Directive 2003/71/EC) and/or Part 6 of FSMA.